ADDENDUM NO. 1

CONTRACT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS TO BE ACCEPTED BY THE CITY OF MADISON 6509 NORMANDY LANE CONTRACT NO. 7876 PROJECT NO. 11522

THIS AGREEMENT, made and er between Normandy Square, LLC Madison, hereinafter the "City", a r	ntered into this C, of Madison, W municipal corporat	day of, 20 /isconsin, hereinafter the "Developer", ar ion located in Dane County, Wisconsin.	, by and nd the City of
Said contract is hereby amended a	as follows:		
Page 12, ARTICLE II - SUPPLEM	ENTAL CONDITIC	DNS, add the following sections:	
invoice, based on final qui improvements located in Nor Utility shall reimburse the de	antities and costs mandy Lane. Afte veloper, up to the nances. The Deve	Common Council, the Developer shall subres, to the City Engineer, for the sanitary approval by the City Engineer, the City Statutory limit, in accordance with Section eloper shall complete a New Vendor Form eveloper for this work.	y sewer main Sanitary Sewer 16.23(9)(d)6.d.
All other terms and conditions	of said contract re	main unchanged.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part	ties hereto have se	et their hand(s) at Madison, Wisconsin.	
	NORMAND	Y SQUARE, LLC	
BY:		BY:(signature)	
(signature)	Date	(signature)	Date
(print name and title of person sign	ning)	(print name and title of person signing)	
	CITY OF MAD	ISON, WISCONSIN	
		BY:	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		Paul R. Soglin, Mayor	Date
BY:		BY:	
Michael May, City Attorney	Date	Maribeth Witzel-Behl, City Clerk	Date
APPROVED:		COUNTERSIGNED:	
BY:		BY:	
Eric T. Veum, Risk Manager	Date	David Schmiedicke, Finance Director	Date